BULLETIN NO.50
ISSUE 2

JULY, 1936 ]

TELETYPESETTER

PARTS |
KEYBOARD TAPE PERFORATOR

TELETYPESETTER

00 WRIGHTWOOD AVE,
CHICAGO, U.S.A.







BULLETIN NO.50
ISSUE 2
JULY, 1936

TELETYPESETTER

PARTS
KEYBOARD TAPE PERFORATOR

TELETYPESETTER

1400 WRIGHTWOOD AVE,,

Copyright 1933, by Teletypesetter Corporation. Printed in U.S.A.







ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Base Assembly . « « + . . .

Clutch Shaft Unit . . . . .

Counting Code levers . . . .

Counting Selector Bar Unit
Counting Clutch Shaft . . .

Cover=r . v s o .

Keytop and Key Lever Arrangement

.

. .

.

Keytops and Key Levers . . . .

Lamp and Socket . . . . .

Main Clutch Shaft . . . . . . .
Matrix Pointer and Scale Unit . .

Main Clutch Stop Lever and Latches

Motore and Motor Gears . .

.

* &

Perforating Selector Bar Unit

Pointer Drive Shaft and Gears

Punch Unit . . . . . « .
Shifi - Unehift Mechaniem .
Justification Pointers Unit
Space Bar Assembly . . . .
Tape Container . . . . . .
Terminal Block Assembly . .
Tools .+ + & « o ¢ ¢ o ¢ o &

NormsShaft o o oois e .

.

.

-----

Page

1, 4

10

1,2,4




SPACE BAND

KEYBIRRE KEY LEVERS
L) 3 IR R Ny Y R Y L R R S R Y R T e Y B S B N A R A S w1 o [y [m g o
RN R R R R RN R R R R R R R R RS RRRRRRNE
nnﬁuwﬁwuumuuﬁmu”ﬁaﬁmuumwﬁwﬁﬂuanwmumﬁuuﬂﬂﬁuﬂﬁﬁnwwﬁﬁwﬁnwwﬁﬁnﬁuﬁ
L FOR 01D STYLE
COUNTING CovE LEVERS A S
9N N o BRI LN L s DN LN Y
NN RN N SN RN NN NN NN NN S NSRRI S NN RN NN NSNS NN NRR
Y B e B e Y Y e e B o o o e o o o e o e e e N e S o e A e e N S S S S S S A S e S R R R R
B B S S R B B R R e B et B B B B S B S e S e e S B R R R Y R B R B B R R
M7 S1ZE U C. ||| 6| 6|2 6] 9|8 [ra] | ||r4|18] 7] i | 1|15 v 05| 9 [ 12| v 7] 3| 0| 43|45 18 v 5] 5 04 s |15 | w 18 [re & iz | | a3l v | @ v @ [ & | (8[| [ |1 (@l LI LTIl
wnir wize ¢ |T|ele|a]e]a]m|a|T|w|w|a]2|sla]a|w|n|n|gle|a]7[a[w|7lwoluunlneln|n]7]o]8]e|n|a]| [ |u|c|ola|7]a| ] |&| [12] ek ]I [T [T[I]T
oje _ hd #
/e o] | |e .
z | oo
3 | elele {
(e o |o |
20 OB I
7 38 J REYLEVER
_ POSITION
!
| = PO}
| ' /IH
87775 8774/ Wp225] 77|
STANDARD SET I EN eon 2
OF 60 PIPEL LD
KEY 70P5 \5772. le7725 o271
157839
: EM
K RET LD BELL| 2o 3
#7748 || 47701 877l 577z srraz || szes || srrse || #77se
UR N UN .
;A E7738 s34 #7726 67724 £7003  S77E2 . 47702 LA 8F73 #7783 87743 87056 8rn57 7rsd

_ ; CHART  SHOWING

“ STANDARD KEYBOARD, CODE, & COUNTING ARRANGEMENTS

_ FOR
NEWSPAPER STRAIGHT MATTER |
PERFORATOR /

PAGE [
BULLETIN 50




PAGE 2

BULLETIN 50
026 scerw
002 WASHEI
191 LOCKWRSHER
e [ \asoon Gabi ciame
004
85080 BASE- —_—
112! SCEEW
e ( sy e
ZIAIET J ./Efsgs? LOCKWISHER.
1269 SCELW. 1 ) 7334 POST
219! LOCHWASHER] " [rz69 sceew
(#)1113 sceew 1 (2191 LockmastER
4! HF =
7156 SHm ) 85024 SHFT BAIL STOP PLATE
Va5 Sceew 72263 SPRING FOST
2191 LOCK | [67de sceaw
7002 waseE ) r=] 219/ LOCKWRSITEE
438 SHOULDEE SCEEW) | SO0 SHIFTEUNIHIFT LEVER BOCHET
2322 LOCKWRSHER = [//é? e
B5/00 THIFT & CWIHIFT) = 2101 1OCHIRSHEE
LEVER BRACKET | C =] © o0z wasvee
1026 SCREW 3! 208 SoEw
219! LocHnRSHER) (2660 cockwasee
:i:: 7;;6,:” 22, BO294 SPEING POST
04 PESET LUG
219/ LOCK WASHER | P S
5750 LOCATING PLATE: T—d6205 curoF
JOZ6 JEREW
7223 - xaﬁwag —|e/sf LOCK WASHER
2669 LOCKHASHER 7002 WASHER
268 SCEEW
CHRER M S 7002 WiasHES
88595 BEARING FOST) 2491 LOCHIWRSHER
1 1026 SCEEW
3598 NUT 219 LOCKIISHER

I 78075 JeREIY
85082 KEY LEVER BOW 7 (/%) € |

BEOSS KEY LEVER, POV 2 (15)

85063 ALY LEVER, 0N 3 (1)
95052 KEYV LEVER, FOW & (12)

606

85090 .:-m:.v HEY LEVER, SOV F(3) 5
9003 CAPPUGE EETUEN AEHEIEE

JEE Afr;é' L T a Sl (FOR L8 STYIE _nrzmg-%)

85098 SAXE

EESIE LooP (FOR OLO JTYLE]
JEE PRSE * &

FILI SR
218/ LOCK WRINER

mraafmﬁ!ar DESCO LTI OF
HEER
4% qumf}%;: PRGE 1)
COUNTING C‘ﬂﬂ! A‘[V lfrf.?f/ﬂfpff Jl’
NS

ANC WM&
mmwfﬁ JEE PREE /)

2ra)
i:2rs)
7y

il

¥ s ot WM:%;{
08 0LO STYLE] 08 SCPEW

86755 BOTTOM PME{:,,; PREE*6 2663 LOCK WATHER |JEE PREE*é
8581/ UPSTOP

]

st
et

i

INJrzeg sceaw
ot >[zr 9 LoKHuSHER

B5780 LOCATING PLATE

.|
1
|
1§
)
1
.|
—

/269 -:/CPEWE
2663 WEB 2/9) LOCKIWASHER

3a432 WasH:
/269 SCEEW ’E ﬁ /&5099 HEVLEVER SPEING PLATE
e e L ] /If‘g SCEW
¥
z
®

oy

1971 LOCHWRSHER
1269 ScPEW 3@__,

2190 LOCKIISHER '“'ﬂmm W '“'| 523/3 CLIP
85376 WEVEVER SPRNG——— | | m

-2566 SPICE BAR LOOP SPEING
85094 KEVLEVEE GUIDE-FEAE

= FELI SPENVG

] 85755 PUOT SCEEW
NUT

85755 PILOT SCREW el

. = ] = BESED RETHINUYE. mr:(t'affe)

2539 MUT FE= l S T_QJ_@ ® Iﬂ s BESES PLTRINING PLRTE (END) )

85103 SHIFT BAIL 1 j X o of (1269 sceem SR )

F6559 BERINNG PLATE (7)) / o — —) B2

SHIFT LEVER & BEACHET{SEE PRGE #4f). NPT LOEP f SRR M
]'1269 SCEEW

(R)USED WITH ALL MOTORS FXCEPT "86070(25 CYCLE)
MOUNTING SCRENS ETC., FOR #86070 JHOWN 0N PAGE °12

2/9/ ZOCA‘WWE
85500
7002 WME




PRGE 3
BULLETIN SO

85937 BEABING CAP-
G547/ SCELW

(85471 sceew

2663 LOCKWASHER.

2669 Lockmasee

85933 BEARING CAP:
JE98 ECCENTEIC STOP

026 SCEEW

219/ LOCKNRSHER

4539 SCOEW =
7002 WosHER

2/9/ LOCKWASHER

86738 SUAPORT PLATE ]
8526/ CROSS SHAFT AND LA ———————T ]
85276 ZERO LEVEP SPoRT—— |

AosT 8 ~
I8 SCOW i
219/ LockwRsHER, : - o
85785 CROSS SHAFT BEARING
85757 2RO LEVER— @ @I‘
33-/43 570P SCEE) 2
ZI9/ LOCKWRSHER Tt
T6E ADIVSTING SCEE] %
J598 NUIT ol

B80T SET SCEEW.-

Q
1269 ADJUSTING SCOW
2598 MUT "
RE738 AOIUSTING SCREW i
B6720 JET JCREW
S8/ PILOT JCREW)
2/9/ LOCK WASHER |
BG2/5 PESET COLLAR LEVER. @)
I 76 SET SCEW

86/03 ZERO LEVER BAL
2769 SHAFT
8/l SCREW
2/9) LOCKWAS

TO0E WASHER

BEE79 ZECD LEVER BAL SUAPOET- 5
5268 TINSIEL BAU BRRCHET-

\ Y795 GUIDE PLATE: 8539 Ol PLUG

& BE0 BRACKET 85318 WAIHER (L EATHER):
1.9 SCOEW) I595 MUT

J59 T ] 78/03 SCOEW

219/ LOCKIVASHER|

GERO- JEE PRGES " &Y2
8532/ 589CEL.

I

/
o0

i
§§i§

80444 SCOEW 7

883/9 O/IL PLUG
B538 WRSHER(LEATHER,
2595 M

72644 BEAPING 219/ LOCKWASHER. 4
B e 7002 ‘Wksree IR
aEae
676 SCLEW T2644 BEARING
2/9] LOCHYRSHER,) 76088 LOCK NUT
GEAR (RSSEM) 7392 SORING
as5  MIT- £8754 SHIFT
853/4 SPENG 85313 FRICTION DISC
Ol Witk F6084 WASHER (FRICTION)
85324 STAPT DISC Ld SN
VSHE, 219 LOCKHRSTER,
e = 8743 BEARING JLEEVE
8608/ WORKT THAFT @4~ BE7E 2 WASHER (FELT,
(FOROLD STYLE JEE PREEE) 88750 BEARING NUT
86090 PESET COLLAR BETS! WRINER (SLOTTED)
IR OLD STYIE SEE PRGE7S) 85328 STOP BLADE
YL,
e ey ———— 6087 GARTER 500 (ﬁ‘-‘}%ﬁ,{" %)
FEI0 LOCHWASHEE) BEILT STOP PN PLUNGER.

B53dE COVEE PLATE-
BA345 INDEX AN GUIGE-
85343 WASHER
85340 CODE DISC *4

7252 Ol WicK
8534/ BUSHING 3

== 764/7 ROLLEC

&5339 CODE DISC *3 85344 STU0

SHICER 6746 SCEEW
85338 Eaﬂfg"-;g_ :{ 219/ LOCHWRSITER
85336 GUIDE DI%C e e
85343 WRSHER - 86304 SOLNG
7830/ SCREN EERLE
2663 LOCK WRSHER :
IAGIZ WASHER 85346 SHAFT
4809 O/IL WICK 85805 SFPEING
#5333 BEACHET 05335 GUIDE DIsC
85334 rulCeuM Dist 76414 STOP AN
B746 SCOEW P3ITE LOCHIWRSHER
2/9/ LOCHWRSHER) 2539 NUT

85315 NUT e

7384 O/ cUP i e

COUNTING CLUTCH
JHERFT MRIN CLUTCH JHRFT

o

d5933 BEAPING CAP

BIGTE BRIE(IVITH BRACKETBEARING CARS SCPEWS AND LOCHWASHERS)
/ /\Bm’ LD ITVLE BRACKET & STUD
EE PAGE 76

3598 NUT
200-2/18 MM
2/9] LOCKWASHER

85931 SPRING POST
35-70 SPRING

209 STUD
85286 RETURN CLUTEH THROWNT LEVE
7002 WASHER
219/ LOCHWASHER
3598 NUT
85282 GEAR-38 TEETH
1169 SCREW
219 LOCHWASHER
2539 MUT .
73/75 LOCHIRSIER
74449 BUSHING
85793 STUO
2IB2 LOCHWRSHER
3443z WASHER
85754 ROLLER
3595 NUT
T6555 WASHER
N0 STUD
7002 WASHER
219/ LOCKWRSHER
3598 NUT

3597 BEARING
68!/ SCREW
219/ LOCKWRSHER
85269 SPEING BEACKET
1026 SCREW.
02 WASHER
219] LOCHWASHER.
8593 SPEING POST
98 SHOULDER SCREW
40k SPRING =
PEPLAT HEYLEVER (5E PAGL:
646 SCREW

2oy tocHmnnsrEe

85262 STUD.

@526/ POLLER

2669 LOCKWASIHER

95T SCREW

2669 . LOCK)

85933 BEARING CAP

76103 SCREW

2/91 LOCHWASHER
85607

.. -'\\\\\\\\\\W' 0 cene25 rEETH

%6067 GEAR HUB

6994 BEABING

7815 WASHER

8436 RETURN CAM

&53/7 PIN

TRERZ OIL WICH

739/ RETURN CLYTEH (DOVEN MEMBER)

O3 BETURN CLUTEH (BENING MEMBEE)

E5002 CAM SLEEVE

85804 MAN. SHAFT(WITH.
DRIFING CLUTEN MEMBER)

853/0 SFPRING

85309 CLUTCH

B53/2 STRET DISC

T6O5G WHSHER(FRICTION,)
£53/3 FEICTION DISC
85314 SPRING

76088 LOCK NOT

6990 BEAGING

FE5F9 WHSHER
109 SET SCEEW (BIL RETHINER)




PAGE 4
BULLETIN 50
86537 CLANIP
85026 LIV \Use yatie =22y
SEING \as98 aur
y 72263 SRIMG POST e
16D SCRLW. meea s
219/ LOCHWASHER)| 123-12
TO02 WASHEE 33-/23 SHOUWDEE SCREW
g B 99 NUT
k-'-"t 9505 SHIFT BAUL EXTENSION
3 55105
I Loy -‘—9&9' /70 SHOULDEE SCEEW

o i
HEVLEVERS -SEE FAGES
T RTZ

wa
; } | ERENEDEEX
687 SR WOHvEe— 1)

—1 —-——I -"-—
s\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\'ﬁ.\\\kj‘l\ 3690 LOCHHASHER
D .‘.'!-.i_i.
)

1026 Scea
E B5/90 UNSHIFT LEVEE ‘/ﬁ Q) mfe HASHER
S5O0 SHIT SN LEVER BOACKET? e @»- <o 9/ LOCHWRSHER.
<

=275
72643 Smove ore Sce: if;}, SHIFT zpt}fgzx - 7 2 a £
3606 NUT PEENGRN S areses
S5080 BEZEL
$7/82 CELLULOID DI5C s el 3620 LocK asHER
s : \a5756 UNSHET BEAHET
86746 SHOUL DER SCPE) = s B S
219) LOCH VARSI 606

B5/28 COMMECTING LiNK
B5/88 COMMECTING LINK- Pl =

COUNTING CO0E LEVER

L et sescs S
2ry Lochwkstice. -6 /2
1269 SCREW }_ NIATBER OF MIRCHINE)
218/ LOCHWASIEE)]

SEE PREE Y,
(8543 Scerw ¢ 2
85153 mt’cme] | 2/91 LOCKWASHER
BAP LiNs VEZ 0S8 69 SCREW
0
—— T

asy5a sa'fcmelh‘_“
BAB LINK %3
as(55

(67943 SELECTOE BHE
BRACKET (75 5£47)

6811 SCOEW
598 MIT

g IR69 SCELW
a5 sooNG PosT— R D\ Zer ioc 73
=5 1543 SCEW
8557 UMIVEBSIL BAR LIVK) \—[‘5 = = x
&5 VEPaL
85254 ECCENTRIC SHOULDER S525/ S0P LEVER
ASZ253 POLIEE

2598 T (8525.2 SHOUOES SCEEVY
© 2I5) LOCKHSHER \3d-g MUT
27492 SONG ] ; 3438 WASHER
oG 7 76298 SAONS
3599 NUT ; 8593/ SPRING POST
345 { 85257 MOY-LCPEAT LATH

SELECTION COOE*Y

PERFOBATING
SELEGTOE BAEBS

JEF PRGE 10

E5/68 EETAINEE

W

N
?5% SET SCREW————| .O_ :
g634/ SET SCoFW————__| // 2/9] LOCKWASHER
8543 SCRLEW Q
7002 HAsHES
BE/69 SHIM
126D SLEEW T
2/9/ LOCHWASHER SELECTOP BAR LINKS
AT Nye WO STAMPED | CATALOG | ¥a |
Be524 SHEFT ON_LINK NUMBER G
a 5/dl___| 7
87942 BRACHET (AISENT) ] 5/d6___| 7
C 75746 |7 2y
2 3744 £ 2I9) LOCHWASHER

LOOHING AT _FIBONT OF COUNTING SELEZTOR UNIT 85/30

T

543 SCREW ]
2191 10K WASHER P e
78552 REFINER e e T
E57892 GUIPE A=z [ 83774 1+
5807 SET SCOW = ss77—11]
=2
7855/ SMAFT s e vE
W76 SCEEW c-z [ g3/78 |7{
55787 1]
7
85783 |1
83782 | 7]
55/85 [T
8
E8




PRGE &
BULLETIN S50

B5081 POST
218/ LOCK WASHER
J5398 weT

E5097 JHRFT

f Vd 1
f =| 9599 . NIT
EFS08S PIST
SIS/ LOCK WRINER
538 NIT
85086 LaP

I599 AT

ESLEI SCREW

\

OLE JTYLE IPRCE BAR ASTENBLY
(FOR NEW JTYLE JEE PRGE*E)

——85038 JPACE BAE

€

2538 AT
TASLT COLLAR

F22/ BUIHING
7ASLT CoLise
TE555 SET JoREW

7E5355 SCREW

E50/5 PINION -4T

FI0/L GEAR =36 =] & |

HeS JCREW
219/ LOCK WHSHER

Gl JCREW
19/ LOCK WARTHER

850/3 JHRFT

—B5073 SHAFT
(70497 wor

1026 JCREW 1
218} {dck WASHER | Ldﬁfd LOCK WASHER
220/5 SPRING EE5069 RETURN BA/L

3598 NeT ~6800 SCREW |
218/ LOCK WASHES 3598 NUT

7O0E WASHER 3

3 85065 KB
/GO SCREW

THEISE SCLEW
[ 8685 LCCENTRIC BUSHING|

2/8] LOCK MWesAse
FSO70 BUSHING
IC582 POLLER

FTOGCE JPRING
BT 067 T/P-OFF FPRWE

I53F AT
76577 STUD
85663 BRACKET

215/ LOCK WRIHER
002

HALHER
= — 3003 RETURN KEY LEVERF
6800 JCRENW
3558 MUT
\§SI00 EXTENIION
£9005 JeREW
3598 NoT H
F8999 RETURN ACTURIING LEVER]

E9006 RETURN CLUTCH LEVER UNIT [RISEN) (HEW STVLE) .

-I588 NeT
%—W m 5528 RETURH NEV LEVER
~M
E 1 T 50O JERENW
b= % 7002 WAIHER
LIS LOCK WASHER
IS8 8 NeT

G RETOLN ACTURTING LEVER|

ESO29 RETURN CLUTCH LEVER INIT(RISEM)(PLO STYLE)
(CTHERWISE JANE AS 8900G)
EILLS N/PPLE

5836 Posr

75605 LANIP(1/0 V.)

BET52 LAMPLEZO V) JO28 SCOEN

IE6TE LOCK WATHER
IE 50 WRINES
7618 TERMINAL BLICK]

76147 TERMINGL BLOCK RIS Ent)

/22-48 SOCKET
£50/6 BRACKET-
674G JOREW ] .

2/3/ LockK WHHEE | % FESI7 INSULATOE

PS03 E LAMP CRBLE HE/! JEPEW




PAGE &
BULLETIN 50

£5285 BRACKET(OLD STYLE)

7386 STUO (R0 SEE PREE D)

/\\
o | o o
\———-Jﬂ:w CETRINING PLRTE |
(IR NEW JTYLE JEE PRGE"Z)
Q o
85826 RETAINING PLATE—————— |
(R WEW STYLE JEE PREEXZ)
85828 CRRRIRG E RETURN KEILEVER
(FORNEW STYLE JEE PRGES I8 2)
Be7ES BOTTOM PLATE-
-
i | 85/35 BOTTOM PLATE
86757 .rmcfeﬁ\ i
i
86756 COP 1 |
1
\ : 25503 HBBER FOOT
35503 RUBBER FIOT- w ] /
iR,
GBI SCREW : 68/ SCRENW
7002 WASHER LD STYLE WITH JLOTTED oLD JSTYLE 7002 WASHER
BOTTONM PLATE
(AR NEW JSTYLE JEE PREE *2)
8525/ SHRFT
— F5324 START OIS £53/3 FRICTION PISC
76084 WHIKER
8533/ PRIVE RN
3LL3IE WASHER = F5332 NUT
E5296 WORM SHAFT e
BI5I0 COLLAR
E5329 GARTER JPRING
-

BEZ296 WORH JHAFT & UNIT BLAPE HERD

(0L0 STVLE)

BEOEI WORN! SHAFT & UNIT BLADE HEAD
NEW STYLE (SEE PREE®3)




BULETIN
o o ADJUSTABLE _INDICATING
.5640 zct‘.f»nsfﬂl HETIICATION MECHANIEM G599 MUSTIFICITION PONTED-LEFT
2034 pasHES )
R599 POINTER FECHENT 2
85966 BEACKET
80705 SET SCELEW- 85994 MSTITATION FONTEP-BISHT
85973 LEVER
B59EP AIVOT AONISTING BLOCK
B5968 THUME SCEEW iy,
38O LOCH IWRSHER
3598 MUT <Y S
215/ LOCKWASHER 5 B
2, A

Goree - ye o 2 S ot Locnmmasice
7/047 WRSHER 7" D4, 34432 WAshHER
7682/ SHOULDER SCREW 5997 Sa4CER
B5967 BELL HAMMER —— © 999 LOST
A5858 BELL BEGES THUMB SCLEW
6565 SCREW 3596 VUT
8599) SPHCER i \ 8 2/9/ LOCHWASHER
J646 LOCKHRISHER | ¢ ' Saass I yse" o4
ﬁie:s /VU;W N 4 71097 WS~ " DI,

SCEL ® TEEZ! AL SR
Slodiaciariane : 3 45969 LU AMSTING BLOCH
B62/3 ECCENTRIC BUSING ——

8597/ SOACER

6811 SCREW 85970 SEEING WASHER
2/9/ LOCHWASHER : FO706 ST SREW
72263 SOCNG POST 85972 MUT
35-2 SPEING TE2263 SPRING POST
85970 WEIHER (PPING) (2608 o7
85972 NUT = ) o 1§l 85976 SA9CEE

85993 5700 T = 196 SITOULDER SCEEW

ooz o = N 4005 <o
(68/0 Scecmv

FES7 6 SHOULDER JCREW

85976 JPRCER FOONT VIEW \ 2669 LocHmasiiee

ele NUT

5999 POST -

A0 25967 SAING FOST
34’43; W?E% - BEEIISPRIVG
219 LOCANASHER B597T LEVEE
I588 MIT AITRET7 BELL HAMER
5998 POINTER JEGHENT - 2263 NUT

646 LOCHWASHER
A596) RIGHT POINTER BICK 8595 SAES
S 6565 ScREW

6
FddIE Msﬁf M 25858 BELL
25976 = e e
19/ Be= %

2/9, Wﬁ‘ffe ISR EEMEN
S/ 85976 SHICER

859948 JETIHATION POINTER-E1GHT
85970 SPEING WAsHER
BO706 SET BEH—

2/ 9/ Z/&Z‘A’ ASHER

85972 NUT- 1599? ﬁm 7
%5 n.j’MﬂEE SCREW B5992 VL
.1595 Mflf

L5952 LEFT FONTER RACK

196 SHOULDER 3 . 33 5/ .smm? SCREW
Hg%_.\,'f.?“fe ] B5977 SARCE GCH SLIDE

(88976 SHOULDER SCEEW
ASP76 SPNERE
26 NUT

ELAR VIEW. B5586 PETRINING PRIL

8% 5o
3J598 NUT E74E SCOEHW
8580/ SPACER == %f LOCHWASHEE

ooz
1026 JCOEW
/—Mm SBAXING BXH
I5-899 SAPNVG
= W62 JCREW

E59/7 BLERAR/NG
EEEEX SHAFT-

85283 SPACER BRI o 9 @ 640 LOCK WRINER
203G WATHEd
BI043I LXTENSION- @ [nerr] it L
33-3L7 SCOEH IF-70 JPRING
3558 AT % =
Bodad JCOF 85758 LATCH RN
O JELEH
/91 LOCK WHRIHER, 85956 JCREW(ECEN)
7002 WHISHES #5026 BUSHING
#5957 JPACER
7615 SPRING 64D LOCK WATHER
3589 WNUT
80234 POST
IF-F9 SEPINE
B&20/ JPACE PRI
73276 JCREW
BE048 INTERMEDIATE PRWL 3598 WuT

80283 SCREW
B5957 SPACER
34-56 NUT

EE5029 LRTCH
FEE03  JPRING
33-50 JCREW

B5957 SPRLER
IS NUT

/‘\\.

L,
e




PAGE 8
BULLETIN 50

F62/6 JCREW
85762 WASHER
3-S50 MT

E5/98 JCREW )
3438 WaSHER |

BE2/6 JSCLEW
BE576E WRIHER
-6 N7 J

85760 JLIPING INDICRTOR JERLE

33-334 JeeEw
EI3S 7 SPRING WRSHES

85/896 JCALE JUPPOET

G0 JSCREW
218/ LICK WASHER
7002 WASHER

E5/98 JTOF AeH

ES/87 INCICATOR JTOF BRACKET-

FE2L G HUB
85247 GLAR-757

3-57 v

3 JCREW
ES223 CHNTING POINTER 2422  LOCK WHTHER

FS224 FRICTION Birc 72284 JPRING POST

2538 NUT
G835 WASHER

E5225 JPRING
B Z2/d ROJUITING COLLAR

3595 NUT

B523] PELESSE LEVER (FOR
NPOTORS VIING HANOWHEEL)
6253 BELERSE LEVER (FOR
AOTORS WITH FAN)

BI206 SENRPHORE

B5/8 & JCRLE SUPPORT

J6dé NUT
218/ LOCK WHSHER
7002 WASKER

86203 POST—— 3598 AUT
7S JCREW
33-38 JCREW TE27/ JCREN
3538 MUT N 3Jede NUT
FISR7 STRNG —— =l i 85233 JHRFT
598 MIT
85230 LINK- £5072 VERTICAL LINK (FOR.
} UNLTS IVLTH HANO WHEEL)
7ENE PILOT SCREN) $6252 VERTICAL LINK (FOR. ONITS
26463 Lock WwAsHER | USING AI0TOR WITH FAN)
196 JSCREW
33-38 Jewew )
592 vy | B5228 BELL COANK
85026 LINK
e e o
33828 SPRING e (s ey
85220 BRACKET U |\9598 woT
e e 6746 SCOENWV
B52/8 JPRING ARAT f \ { 98 :’ i mv”mr o
96 SCREW — 00 WRIKER
85767 AEARING
1WiE SceEN) 6500 JEREW
SRGME 7378 ROLLER
EO592 CONTRCT JPRING ( s,
780l JCRE)

70529 JTIFFENER |\ 3598 ~ver

#733 INSULRTOR /ﬁli&'!é SHIVEL
1206 JCREW 800 SCREW
Jed LOCK WATHER 3 7378 ROLLER

F0G35 BUTHING

LITIZ CLRMIP PLAT: B2/ CONTRET OPERSTING LEVER
GE00 SCREW
JI588 MT

PRTEE TERMINAL
85248 BRACKET

7L964£ CONTRCT JARING
&74e JCREW

218/ L0CK WAINER

TOOZ WASHER

B52/3 BRACKET

(026 seesw
\&r8s tock wirswEe

2568 JERING

1796 JCREW
7002 WHSHER
218/ 10CK WASHER 7705/ JPRING POST
3538 NUT
76577 JroP
BS23G LINK 7002 WASTHER
218/ LOCK WHINER
BI23S RELEATE LEVER IS98 NUT




PREELE 3
BULLETIN 50

83386 BACK SPICE LEVER
SPEING

82383 BACK SAICE FoWL-

23-38 SHOULDER SCEEW
4599 MUT
/18 SHOULDER SCEEW-

8523 SCPEW.
7002 WASHER

83385 FEED PAWL PELEASE CAM
248! TAPE TENSION LEVEE

81503

85355 PLATE

85372 FEED PAWL

G/599 ECCENTRIC BUSHING
19 LOCHWASHER

3598 MUT

4730 SPEING

4352 WG

80294 SPRING POST ———

JIIE5 SPEING

Jd5-2 SPCING

74692 SPEING POST-

179 SCREI

3598 MUT

86273 SPEING

8535/ SPRING POST
BRACHET

&8/ SCREW o

218 LOCHWASHER

73283 JPRING

3599 MIT
3640 LICK WASHER
103-R27 WASHER
8/538 BYSHING

3.9334 TR WHEEL L

£93 NYT

352587 105k wasnee)
85355 FUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM,
1026 SCREW

2191 LOCHAHSHER

Heb SCREVY

C
* Gooroca *

85366 THAPE GUIDE

76058 SPRING POST———o

85364 PUNCH LEVERS

8537/ PUNCH HAMMER
85373 W\

85772 DETENT ERJ'L—-_.______.

J5-70 SPRING

8536/ VEETIAL LEVER *0&°5
55363 VERTICAL LEVER =1 %4
85363 VERTICAL LEVER *28 “3

| ——iz2-700 DETENT S

774 PILOT SCREW
T6T5E BUSHING
|2669 LOCHWASHER
gL\ -4 NUT

15779 CLAMP PLATE
6! SCOEWY
LOCHHESIER

T ——— s A

85368 YAPE GUIDE SPEING
55?? '+ CONTROL LEVER

mz Miﬂﬂ?
B8543 SCEEH
9 LOCKWASHER

VER-697 ECCENTRIC

76099 WASHER

1681/ SCEEHW

7002 WASHER

19/ LOCKHASHER

85059 SHAFT

5725 PUOT SCREW
LOCHWASHER

85954 PUOT SCREW
-1 NUT

85777 LIV
E5778 PUNGH CONTIROL Bl

-2/7 PUOT SCREW
949 LOCHIASHER /\

BE6 ST
BEOT SET SCREW
74249 FILOT SCREW
2ddG  LOCHWRSHER

5367 PUNGH UNT COHER-UPPER.

G5350 PUNCH UNIT ERICHET

54 BEARING FLATL
Zidie STUD
96 SHIM

1638 COLLAR
2/9/ Lam;rmrfae

[22-359 FEED oLL
726 SCeE
%/ ca&vwfe
76699 PILOT SCCEW
-4 NUT

E0ddd SCREW

WOZ asHER 7 PUNCH UNIT COVEE-LOWER

.50?[}7
7002 n@sHER
19 LOCKHWASHER

Gl LOCHWRSHTER
PIE38 WASHER

B5020 SHOULDER SCREW
-4 NUT

hmmw

7T P GUTE

85356 PUNCH BLOCK RE5EM)
(ADVANCED FEED HOLE)

77983  PUNGH - SMALL

122-80 SHEDDER GUIDE

BUSl LOWER GUIDE § DIE PLATES)
(FITTED TOGETHEN
J22-84 DOWEL

8I5I5 PUNCH HOLDER

15-//6 SFRING

7512/ SHEDDER

5120 SHEDDER WEARING STEIP
IER-86 DOWEL

-BI5Id  UPPER GUIDE PLATE

850/7 PUNCH HIMMER
OPERATING LEVER !

8669 SHOULDER SCREW
d-4 wMUT

ISTLZ  SONT
95023 ADIUSTING MUT




PAGE 10
BULLETIN &0

[8504/ COPHHOLOGE ALATE

W
\FELO LOCHIASIER
\3d-66 MUT
85815 BEAHET WD £O0 X
27OC SCREW
74793 MESSAGE LINE GUIOE- §6025 £AO(T0F) B
- 70317 HERSHER
2658 NT
T y
g e ————— \
S584d STOP ALATE. | S— h
515 FULER ST —— Tt 1 doz30 cevsIaL
/294 scarw \
\3640 LocKWwIstER : =
\34-66 NUT U RIELETYPESETTERG
H { T
TET92 BRRCHET B 85077 PRD (RISHT SOE)
i o o o o 7O3/F WETHER
85037 CUPYHOLOEE (R5EM) i o s 2658 NUT

2658 NUT
\‘[:w/d wiasHER

ZOI/E WASHER
2658 NOT

| \_[15’5:?75 2RO (A R)

91012 COVER (#T5617)

75085 THPE REEL
B3387 WOODEN FILER
75086 CORE

IRO7 SCREW

FSO87 SCREW
3438 WASHER

d2685 POLL OF PEEFORATOR JHPE

43809 TAPE BEEL CONTANER COvER

3 BCeEW
2/9 LOCKWASHER
I596 NUT

JELECTION COOE *2
PERFORRTING
JELECTOR BALS
VWO, JTRMPED | CATARLOG | AO.
VY CODE BAR | NUWBER | REQ.
778 §9452 | 7
72 89453 | 7
-7 £5454 | 7
8-2 F3355 | 7
/8 79456
c-28 FII57 | /-
0-/8 9758 | 7
-28 9459 | /
78 19460
E28 946 7
E=7 ES/ES Fd
72 85754 7
] 85786 | 7

TAPE BETAINER




et 1
BULLETIN 50

% o - 86305, STATOE (M7 W)
—~d6342 BOTOE [EOME)
B O EETANEE ; :
BE32d NUT - LEFT HaND e
8631/ LOTOL WTH CUT-
86326 IPEING ———— SONRNNY
BESRE CUT-OUT (NITH SPEINGS): e ey
86329 ICEEW = et

3640 .Emﬁ/ff&
88328 WASHER(BIKELITE)
BE32T BUISHING (F/BRE)

FEI32/ TRLIT RING (W77 SLEWS) = 86316 SCEEW
B63/9 INSULATING WASIHER . T 6317 WA SHER (BAINZE)
F6318 SPLIT BING ADRPTOE: S :
26322 BAlL BEAPING (15D OF 80T ENDS) T= - =
56323 NUT-EIOHT HAND - { &
\553/8 scecw- = e
86330 e ————— =1l 5= = 5330 OHER
86512 WASHER(FELT) | \—465/5 PRSHER (FELT)
S63/d WASHER (ITEEL) 86310 WASHER (STEEL)
BEIR0 SCLEW ——————— 8636 SCEEV
BE306 END FHELD F6H3 LD PLAY SPENVG
£5308 CLAMANG SCEEWY : i
B6309 OUTLET BUSHING

BE288 SCOEW

83799 _SYMHEONOUS MOTOE Jbo HE, oW, AL 60 CYiLt: (H-C MODEL S-9005)

73240 FIELD COPL (FOR AOOEL ‘3’:473)
78279 FIELD CORE (FOR MOPEL T338E)
73242 INSULATION (FOR ONE FIELD CHVL)
7324/ FIELD COIL (FOR MODEL ?3473)
7E8LEO FIELD COIL (AR APODEL*3/IEE)
8802/ END SHIELD (177t onee)

7323G F1ELD FRAMIE(INTH ULER)

G709 RRNA TURE(JOR WODEL ?aw%)
28/ ACMATLEE (FJA’ MOPEL T3/ 382,

0573 BRus!! Lo CAP

TOSTZ BRUSY HOLOEE (T IWSULATOE) —
RIS T,
7 ST e 7077 OlER
S04 Beusi (WK SPews) 7 |II1IIII!!!!IIIIIII[IJHIIIM S ey scpeme e Vo
e BEARING
I8 BevSH HALIEE BING (WTH SET W) ' L
FOTFT OULEE: 73232 WASHER (FELT)

JO6/ BALL BEABING

BOIE WHSHER
HPFTI END PLAY FFENG

1272 SCEEW
\—___[;.3595 CLAMPING STUD
=59 NUT

78025 SCEEW

TI2d3 LOCHING WEDSE

[R6-123 DUTLET BUSHING:
TI24d LOKING WEDGE SCEEW-

B5S58 MOTOR, Y20 K2, OV, D C. (6.5 MODEL 284 73)
B66/4 NOTOR Y20 HE, 220), DC.(G6.£ MOPEL "3/362)

Todsd FAN

79 KLEW
2191 LockwasHEe

SEE PRGE 2

/026 SCOEW
218/ LICK WHIHER

UTED Wit 85358 L6 AOTIR
2688 WASKER(FIBRE)
1

1237 SCOEW
o726 seosw | (5937 WASHER (BPA53)
209/ LOCK WASHER |
: ESISTANG.
BI007 HAND WHEEL SR s




PRGE /2
BYLLETIN 50

BE068 AL ATHCE-
8/037 colliscror

B/038 STATORITH WINOINGE)

PPELL WATHER 1f6# THICK
77442 WASHER e THICK
77243 HASHER 132 THICK
73209 END JHIELD (RISEM)

73213 BEARING

321 SCREN CRLIRIR Gl IELL)
73242 oIt mick

TIE/O FNG SHIELD (RISEM,)
73213 BERRING

324 SERENY CRP(F0R 1L WELL
732/2 ot Wik

ZIEIT TCREW

732/@ ACORN NUT

\5/85 JEREW
\(2ELG LOCK WRSHER
756 JHIM

FGOT0 MITOR, /30 K2, 10K, A C, 25 CYCLE (G £ MODEL #32280)

E66/5 ROTORRISEM WITH BERPINGS & IWITCH) /021 WOUND STRTORINTH BAIE)
BE6/ 7 LITOR (FISEM) 4

50303 FAN BO55E END SHIELD(IWITH OILER)

B6e/6 SARING
BEEEE BRUH HILOER IITH Bt

FIFO7 COTTER PN
F2LIG WRIAER

73222 BRUSK MOLOEL CaP:

HITH BRISHES)
FICZO BPUIH HOLOER BLock

73219 BRYSH HOLOER. BLOCK:
gk‘.i'ztx BRUSH (WITH SERING)

E60/2 AORPTER FPLATE

73275 CLAMPING £O2
732/6 REORN AT

29649 NUT
2663 LOCK WASHER

—H559 ITLL

83405 SPFELER
B28ES TIITCH COMMUTATOR «ng/g ,'}ﬁfﬁiﬁ ﬁfﬁ?
BECEEET WRINER(BOTH ENCS)

FOI5E BALL BEAINGS(BOTH ENGY)

BO303 WASHER (FELT)
BO3/3 WESHER

BO75E NLER(BOTH ENDS)

BE67/3 JelENW
BoT/F SPRCLR

B6I7E CABLE

g2850
2850 END JHIELD(NVITH OILER). 80299 SPOING

EO3S5/ JCOLH
FO3/E WRIHER

78025 JCREW

80307 BRICKET (WITH BUH/NG))
PA308 BUSHING ]

BZ7IE TYNCHOONOUS MOTIRYEIH L IOV, 80 CYELE A C.(5EHIPEL* SeH2595/)

CERRS & PINIONS

FE0/6 _ PINION 12
(GECLE LUMON [ED0s crit e AC - 150 WAM

S0 CYCLE RC-125 WA M.
B8 CYCLE RC~/50WPAHT.
WOV & 220 ¥ D.C-150MAP M.

FE05/  PINION [ET
FE322 GEAR 487

&lde JCOLW
2/ LOCK WAIHER

E9LE3  PINION AT =
GOIEEZ GEAp Aof| 0l CICLEACLSOWEM.




PRGE /3
BULETIN 50

L

0} (@]
Z_s64/ 12 18. scALE

@ Pi
L?.‘F?éj SORING HOOK-PULL = "_ﬂ

LHG -Z2 SCPEW DeVER

Emm e o
- = =

-I38-127 ¥5= H” OPEN WRENCH

(38 -58 32 OZ. SALE

-138-36 e ™1b" OPEN WEENCH

)

L&ém CACSTAN WEENCH

= 3 h]]]

138133 716 SOCKET WOENCH

EIB55 Fl6" SOCKET WRENCH

— = T —
fl 008 020 [—=] f‘ oo - 5 = = 5 @
758505 006 -020" PWFE GRUGE T5E06 0/0 “~.040 “WIEE GAUGE

e B R ——

C
1 _] ] — ==———c=x0/5 045
| == 1

T62EG 030" WIRE GRUGE 75807 .0/5°. us'me: CAVSE

oz 4'— e |
[38=-43 002 GUW6E -dd 004" GAUGE 7/564 006" GANE (35125 .00 GAUGE 7 . 426 Q20" GA/GE
édd?d Q30" GAUGE 147/'5&5 040" GAIE 42!’.566 050" GRUGE ém?

k 8630/ SET OF TOOLS j




Page 14,
NUMERIOAL INDEX Bulletin 50.
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 8, 9 2034  Washer, 41382 ring,
Screw (4-40 x 1/2 Special), 4 2131 Lock m;ax:;u. 2,3,4,5,7,8, lugss g’.;n:ﬁ, 3
Screw (4-40 Shonlderg, 1 9,10,11,12 41732  Olamping Plate, 8
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 7 2215 Tape Gauge, 13 4183 Insulator, &
Screw a-Eg x 9/32), & 2263 MNut (&-32 Hex.), 7 4502 Bpring, 9
8crew (4-40 Shoulder), 4 2322 Lock Washer, 2 4593 Washer (Brass), 11
Screw (6-40 Pilot), 2382 Lock Washer, 3 4901 Bpring, 7
Sorew (4-40 Bhoulder), 4 2k22  Lock Washer, & 55080  Beszel,
Sorew (6-40 Shoulder), 4 2449 Lock Washer, 2,9 55318 Bcrew (6-32 x 1/4), 11
Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 10 2539 Nut (3/8 - 32 Hex.), 2,3,5,8 70314 Washer, 10
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot), 9 2566 Space Bar Loop Spring, 2 0497 Mut (5/16 - 32 Hex.), 3,5
Screw (4-40° Shoulder), & 2582 Roller, 4,5,7 0529 Stiffener, &
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 7 2658 Nut (6-32 Hex.), 10 0771  Oiler, 11
¥ut (1/4 - 32 Hex.), 9 2663 Rubber Buffer, 2 0872 Brush Holder (with
Nut (10-32 Hex,), 4, 9 2669 Lock Washer, 2,3,4,7,8,9 Insulator), 11
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 10 2688  Washer (Fibre), 1 705'.% Brush Holder Cap, 11
Nut (4-G0 Hex.), 4, 7, 8 2789 Shaft, 3 7088 Washer, 3
Nut (10-30 Hex,], 11 2802 Open Wrench (3/8 - 9/16), 13 7104 Washer, 7
Nut (4-36 Hex.), 10 3248  Shaft, 3 7115 Shim, 2
Spring, 7, 9 3298 Eccentric Stog. 3 118 Bearing Retainer (Copper),ll
Spring, & 3339  Hut (9/16 - 32 Hex.), 2 15 Gauge (.006), 13
Spring, E' T3 9, 3438  Washer, 4,8,10 1552 Gauge (. L
Spring, 3595 Nut (1/4-32 Hex.), 3,8 7156 Gauge .ogg y 13
Spring, 7 3598 Nut (6-40 Hex.), 2,3,4,5,7, 71567 Geuge (.080), 13
Spring, 3, 4 8,9,10 71858 Washer, 9
Spring, g : 3239 Nut' (4-50 Hex. , 3,4,5,7,8,9 71998 Brush Holder Ring (with
Spring, 4, 6 3506 Nut (6-40 Hex.), 2,4,7,8 Set Screw), 11
Pin, 2 32’% Nut (5/16-32 Hex.), 1 71999 End Play Spring, 11
Shin, 9 3 Lock WasheX, 3,4,5,7,8,9, {e2es  Spring Post, 2,b,7
Washer, U 10,11 722 Spring Post, &
Socket, 5 3646 Lock Washer, 7,9 72521 04l Wick, 3
Star Wheel, 7 3650 Washer, 5 72522 041 Wick, 3
Shedder Guide, 9 3826 Bhaft, 9 72524  Brush (with Spring), 12
Dowel, 9 a&ua Spring, 2 72545 Bearing Post, 2
Dowel, 9 Tg Spring, 9 72555 Screw (6-U40 x §/64), 5
Bushing, 4 48 R 011 Wick, 3 72579  Washer, 3
Key Packing, 4 L1 Lock Washer, 5,10 72592 Bracket, 10 :
Celluloid gove:, 4 ms Open Wrench {?/s - 7/16), 13 72642 Screw (5-40 Shoulder), 2,4
Small Bezel, 4 1 Secale (12 Lb.), 13 e Bearing, 3
Feed Roll, 9 ks?a Gauge -O%g;, 1 [3ifs  Lock Wamer, 3
Eccentric, 9 48 Gauge (.030), 1 31 Toggle Switch, 2
Detent, 5061 Ball Bearing, 11 3209 End Shield Maom.;. 12
Roller, 27% Sorew (2-56 x 1/4), 9 3210 End Shield (Assem.), 12
Outlet Bushing, 11 5 Screw (8-32 x 1-1/4); 7 3211  Sorew Cap (For 0il Well),12
Screw Driver, 13 6709  Armature, 11 3212 011 Wick, 12
Socket Wrench }3/16}, 1? 6746 Screw (6-40 x 5/16), 2,3,5, 73213  Bearing, 12
Open Wrench (3/16 - 1/4), 13 7,8,9,11,12 321 Clamping Rod, 12
Gauge (.002), 13 6800 Sorew (&-4d Shoulder}, 5,8 73216 Acorn Fut, 12
Gauge (.004), 13 6805 Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 7 7321 Sorew (8-36 x 9/16), 12
Scale (& o0z.), 13 6807 Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Set), 7321 Brush Holder Block lwith
Scale (32 oz.j, 13 3.4, Brushes), 12
Gauge (.010), 13 6810 Screw (10-32 x ?/8), 4,7 3220+ Brush Holder Block, 12
Gauge (.020), 13 6811 Screw (6-40 x 5/8), 2,3,4, 73222 Brush Holder Oap, 12
Open Wrench 53/5 - 7/16), 13 ,7,% 3231  Bearing Retainer (Steel),ll
Open Wrench (5/16), 1 6814 Screw (6-40 Pilot), 3 3232 Washer (Felt), 11
Socket Wrench l7/1r'§), 13 6833 Washer, & 3223 Field Frame (with Oiler),11
Shim, 6934  Bearing, 3 32 Field Core, 11
Screw. (6-40 x 3/8), 2,3,4,5, 7001 Washer, 4,7 73241  Field Coil, 11
7,8,9,11 002  Washer, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 73242 Insulation (for onme Fleld
Sorew (4-40 x 1/4), 7334+ Post, 2 Goil), 11
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), E 7378 Roller, & ‘3ER Locking Wedge, 11
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), .;{ 7384 011 Cup, 3 132 su:e-n?m-gz x 7/8), 11
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 3, 7386  Stud, 13276 Screw Shoulder), 7
Screw (0il Retalner 7389 Return Clutch (Driving 73481 Tape Tension Lever, 9
(10-32 x 7/32 8et), 3 Member), 3 73482  Stud, 9
Screw |1/4 - 20 x 7/8), 2 7391  Return Clutch (Driven 3483 Spring, 9
Screw {6-40 Shoulder), 8,9 Member), 3 2395 Glnmpln%_ﬂtud. 11
Screw (10-32 x 3/8), 2 7392 Spring, 3 11  Screw (6-40 Shoulder), &
Screw (4-40 x 3/8), 3,4 7615 Spring, 7 4110  Stud,
Sorew 0 x 5/18),75,7,8 (615 Washer, 4112  Screm {10-32 Pilot), 8
Screw (6-40 x 1/4;, 5.9 7962 Spring, &,7 4249  Screw (1/4=32 Pilot), 9
Sorew (440 x 1/4), 3,4,7 809 Brush (with Spring), 11 74449  Bushing, 3
Aerout (U800 3/15?, 5 #1285 Screw (1/4 - 20 x 3/4), 9 7&?; Oollar, 5
gcrew (2-56 x 3/16), T g22 Bushing, 5 7469 Spring Post, 9
Soren {2 X JA4. %2 5,45 Epas  Pilier Shrip, 10 Ti15%  Sorew (10-32 Shoulder), 2
crew x 7/16), 14y er Strip, THT3 Screw (10- oulder 5
Set Screw (6-40 x 3/165, 3,3 2535 Screw is-lw x 1/2;, 3,4 ™ ER Message L:.ae Guide, 10’
Screw (6-40 x 5/8), 8,9,11 8543 sScrew (6-40 x 1/4), 2,4,5, 74 Contact Spring, &
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), i,7,8 ,10 74986 Borew (6-140 x 13/32), 3,5
Screw (440 x 9/16), 8 8669  Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 9 5052 Tape Reel, 10
Screw (4-36 x 5/16), 10 21397 Spring Washer, & 508 Core, 10
Screw (10-32 x 5/8), 2,4 22015 Spring, 508 Screw (6-32 Shoulder), 10
Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 2 27492 8pring, 512 Shedder Wearing Strip, 9
Screw éﬂg - 1{327 5élu)§ ) seg in:t:g. 5 34,6, 51% :naaae:, 9 ( st
Screw x hd] a. » Sals » ring Hook (Fush
Sorew (640 x 11/18), 1 35535 Rubber Fodt, & W02 Loap. 742

Lamp, 5
765 Spring Hook (Pull), 13

Sorew (U-36 x 1/2),
x 2= 805 Wire Gauge (.008 -.020), 13

10 &58 Be 7
Screw (6~ 7/16), 11 32}?5 Spring, 4




Page 1

By
Bulletin 50.

Wire Gauge {.010 - .ouog 13

Wire Gauge (.015 - .OW5), 13

"T" Transfer Lever,

Bushing,

Spacer, 4

Spring Post, 9

Gear Hub,

Washer (F!ictlon), 3,6

Lock Nut, 3

Washer, 9

Terminal Block (Assem. ), 5

Terminal Block,

%tr" (S-HO(lhou}d.er) 8
re Gauge (.030), 13

Spring “ﬁ

Screw {6-110 x 3/8), 3

Stop Pin, 3

Roller, 3

Fan, 11

Washer, 3

8tud, ?

Screw (10- -32 Pilot),

Buehing, 9

Bpring

Screw ts-lm Shoulder), 7

Spring Post

Wesher (1/6) thick), 12
Washer (1/16 thick), 12
Washer 1/32 thick 12
Punch

Screw u-hs x 3/16) 11,12
Screw (6-40 x 15/16 ), i
Screw (6-40 Pilet), 3
Screw (6-40 x 1-3/16), 3
Screw (10-32 x 5/8), 3

Field Core, 11

Field Coil, 11

Shaft,

Retai.ner 4

Sorew (U-40 Shnulder),

Spring Post, 2,7,9

Bpring 12

Fan, ‘lé

Bracket (wéth Bushing), 12
1

Bushing

Washer (Felt) 12
Washer Felt 12
Washer

Washer, 11 1é

Washer

Screw 6—40 x 2}/64),

Screw (8-36 x 3/16), 12

Ball Bearings, 12

Screw (6-40 x 1/4), '! 9

End Shield (with Oilez), 12

8tud, 12

gongaot Spring, 8

ushin,

Screw fé—uo x 3/16 Set), 7

Oiler,

Grystnl 10

Lower Guide & Die Plates
(Fitted together), 9

Upper Guide Plate, 9§

Punch Holder, 9

Bushing, 9

Eccentric Bushing, 9

Tape Enife, 9

Collar, 9

Chad Chute, 9

Olip, 10

Guide, 10

Reniatance (50-20 OhmaJ, 1

Screw ( 1/4), 1

Clip, a

Roll of Pe:rrorator 'l.‘upe, 10
Screw ( 9/32), 1

Synchronous ll‘.ato:r, 1/’40 H.P.,
110 V., A.C., 50 Cycle, 12

Switch Commutator, 12

Washer, 12

Brush Holder (with Brush), 12

End Shield (with Oiler), 1

Spring

character (RPT), 4

Back Space Pawl, 9

Feed Pawl Release Cam, 9

Back Space Lever, 9

FUMERICAL INDEX

Wooden Filler, 10

Tape Retainer, 10

Nipple, 5

Synchronous Motor 1/40 H.P.
110 V., A.C., 60 Cyole, i1

Plunger Guide, 2,U

Plunger,

Hand Wheel, 11

Bracket, 5

Punch Hammer Operating
Lever, 9

Roller

10-32 Shoulder), 9

Hut (10-32 Special), 9
Shift Bail Stop Plaee, 2,4
Link, 4,8

Cross Beam Unit (Assem.), 5
Bracket, 2

Lamp Cable, 5

Switch Cable, 2
Copyholder (Assem.), 10
Copyholder Plate, 10
Extension, 7

Bushing, 7

Intermediate Pawl, 7
Latoh,

Pinion - 12T, 12

Shift Bail Detent, U4

Tepe Reel Container, 10
Shaft, 9

Bracket, 5

Ratu.l'n Actuating Lever, 5

5
h‘ip-off Pawl, 5§
Spring, 5
Return Bail, 5
Bushing, 2
Verueal ink, &

Sh 5

iRight 8ide), 10
Po.d 10

Base (Blaok),
Bearing Post, 5
Key Lever, Row 4 (12 L
Key Lever, Row 3 (14), 1
EKey Lever, Row 1 (15), 1
Key Lever, Row 2 1

e

22

e

].? 2

Function Key Lever 35 1 2
aft, 4

Rear)
Front), 2

Key Lever Guide

Key Lever Guide

Spacer Bar Loop, 5

Bhaft,

Bpace Bar, 2,5

Key Lever Sﬁring Plate, 2

Bracket, 2

?sr!orat:.ng S8elector Bar
Unit, &

Shift Bail, 2

8nift Brackst 4

8hift Bail Ixtension, k4

Counting Code Key Lever
6-6), 1

countiné Code Key Lever

Gauntiné Code Key Lever
(18-18), 1

Counti Code Key Lever

Gau.ntinﬁ Code Eey Lever
14)

Code Key Lever
Counting Code Key Lever

6ade Key Lever
c (9_11 ? G5 AR T
ount ng ode Key Lever
(11-15), 1
countin§ God.e Eey Lever

Oounting)code Key Lever

_15

Counting Code Key Lever
(9-14}, 1

Countin% Code Key Lever
Gountingjﬂoda Key Lever
6-8), 1

Counting Code Key Lever
(7-13), 1
Cm.mt.in§ Code Key Lever

Uountin
(10-14),
countlug)Coda Key Lever

cade Key Lever

Counti (':ude Key Lever
(9-15),
Gouutinf Code Key Lever

Counti

(9-13),
F‘unetion Code Eey Lever, 1
Oonnecting Link,
Counting Eeleotor Bar Unit,b4
Bottom Plate, 2,6
Selactor Bar Link i ;

’

cod.e Key Lever

Selector Bar Link
Selector Bar Link
Selector Bar Link
Selector Bar Links il&#E,
Selector Bar Link ,
Selesotor Bar Lin ‘l
Selector Bar Links #E& *6 )
Universal Bar Lim’.

Guide (Right), U

Shaft, 4

Gountin§ Selector Bar

Countin, Seleator Bar
c&—l?

Selectoz‘ Bar
COunt:l.n§ Selector Bar

Retniner, ’-i
Shim,
Countin
Shaft,
Code Bar (A-2
Code Bar (A-1
Code Bar (B-2
Code Bar (B-1
Code Bar (C-2
Code Bar (C-1
Code Bar (D-2
Oode Bar (D-1
Code Bar (E-2
Code Bar (E-1
Code Bar (F-2
Code Bar (F-1
Universal Bar
Shift Lever, 4
Unshift Lever,
Scale Support, 8
Indicator Etop Bracket 8
Sorew (10—32 x 3/16), 8

Stop Arm

Eemaphore, 8

Bracket, &

Contact Operating Lever, &
Swivel,

Spring Arm, 8

Pointer Bracket, &
Counting Pointer, 8
Friction Disc, &

Spring. 8

Bell Crank, 8

Link, &

Release Lever, &

Shaft,

Release Lever, 8

Link, &

Selector Lever , U

I
I
4
I
§
s
M
I
's
4
I
4

UB), 4

8
Gear - T8
Bracket, &
Stop Lever 4
Sorew (10-32 Shoulder), 4
Roller
Screw t6—40 Eccentric
Shoulder),
Stop Lever Lutch, 4

~




Page 16,

NUMERICAL INDEX Bulletin 50.
= 86074  Cable, 12
e ieatuatohss gs 02 ggi:: Ei‘}ﬁ?a”%}ﬂ%j 9 sg 1 Worm Shaft (R.H.), 3
e 85 ;2 Punch Control Lever, 9 8608 Garter Spring, 3
S@‘ﬁ"g ? 82 777 Link, 9 2 £C030  Reset Collar, '3 ;
s 8610 Zero Lever Bail,
Transfer Bail, 4 25 Tg légnnh go:::olgﬁau 9 8520% gty
S 203 Docaving Fiats 86203 FPost, 8
Transfer Bail Arm, 4 5 e e nﬁ 5 e Fosed Lug, 2
Tranefer Bail Bracket, 3 gs e Ron:;'- 2250 Guide, 2
SRRtES B 3 s?; g5 Crose bhart Bearing, 3 géggg Shin, g
A+
i ie“r SapEoLh 2 gs“ gg éeﬁu;“;r' 3 8621 Ecce:’nria Bushing, 7
R e 2085 Gomter ootae, 4 86216 Adjusting Coller,'s
s = ) 7 8621 Reset Collar Lever,
e gs‘ 32 g::::“ﬁ ?late {Lone),o6 8621 Screw  (4-40 Shoulder? g
L 85' 92  Bushi L 86252 Vertical Link, &
= u{; Ly, sg* 33 stud, 3’ 32253 ghase ;ever, 8
otn ; 86273 spring,
Return Sluton Throw-out ggllg %:ﬁ f!i::aﬁnvar (Lower), 9 86278 Hub, 3
T 85798 Plate, 9 86279 Gear, 3
Yore's 85800 Bhim, 2 #6296 Spring, U4
gD 85801 Spacer Rod, 7 86301 Set of Tools, 13
g]]#t::’ % #5802 Cam Sleeve, 3 86303 Bmfk”
3 = :
ol gEgg Eﬁiﬁeghée 3 ssgo gﬁu?ﬁ (with Winding), 11
S e 82605  Spring . #6308 Eod ohiend: 1
) Assem. 86307 End Shield,
ar GSEGE  Ebpont by tever Chssen), 5608  serer (10052 x b-3/8), 11
Ri‘“‘; unied #5809 Tape Reel Comtainer Cover,10 sg;og 3utll;u; ?g:hﬁ 1
ashe. {-1
I'lsher (Lenther), 55%(1) g::g :0 s 9 gﬁgil pLo il
“% 85814  Stop Plate, 10 86312 Washer (Felt), 11
g 85815 Bracket (with Rod), 1 £6313 Spring (End Play), 11
Spmer, 3 ghe2l Plunger Ring, 4 8631 Washer (Steel), 11
QoA i &582 Plunger (Assem.) 8631 0il Retainer, 11
s m“’ 3’6 sgaa Retaining Plate fshm-t) 8631 Screw (8-32 x 1-3/16), 11
23 fhuem ), 3 85827 Space Key Lever, 2,4 ggg{g Ia:l;::agg;omg“r
o var
ok SoReE qu{;.&gg lggturn LS 86319 asher (Insulatl.ngs 11
Btop Blade, 3,6 €5917 Bearing, 3,7 86320 Screw (&-32 x 31/32),
o e 359}1 Spring Poat 3,4 86321 Split Ring (witn Sureus), 11
LED L 5 5293 Beari ek #6322 Ball Bearing,
pive A3 § 29 Screvnfx/n—sa Pilot), 9 86323  Nut (7/16-20 Hex.) -
e/ o) o 858 Spring Post, 3,0l Right Hand, 11
el 55932 PR b A #6324  Nut (7/16-2L Hex.) -
Tulorun. Damoe? 559 Insulator 5 Left Hand, 11
e piad ; sgsﬂ String, & 3233 Cutout (th Springs), 11
C Baor Lever 8632 ring,
Code Diso 41, 3 2?322 gg;;::t xeio ::::eitno 86%27 gﬂahin.g (Fibre), 11
SodpiDIsseEs Shoulder 1 86328 Washer (Bakelite)
Coges0be ﬁ’ #59 Spacer, 7 86329  Screw (U-%0 x ?/13) L
Noerinr 8892k  Moger: Jeo H.P., 110 V., #6330 Oiler, 11
Bushing, 3 D.0., 11 86200 Capstan Wrench,
Boeri-d #5966 Bracket, 7 86241 Screw (.190-32 x 3/16 Set),
"h“' : 9] By, 86342 ﬁ.ugor (Comp.), 11
Screw, 2
Inﬂ“ gin fulde,=2 ggggg ;T&:\t’ Adjusti Block, 7 86524  sShaft, 4
iy 85970 Washer ( ringn? 86534  Clamp, 4
Stop Pid Plunger, 3 85971 Spacer, 7 86559 Retaining Plate i!:nd),
g;v? P%ate, 85972 Hut (6-40 Hex. A 8256 Retalntzaxg Plate (Center), 2
o] 1l Clam
Funeh: Untt B“““' ? 5?37 g;:::é 77 26 14 llotog, 1/20 H.P., 220 V.
Lo 859 Space Rn.c'k Sllde, 7 D.C., 11
Bea:ring n“a’ e 859, Spacing 7 86615 Rotor {Assem.) (with
SO 52951 ht Pointer Rack, 7 Beari.ngs & Switch), 12
L B L 85982 gt Pointer Rack, 7 86616 Spring
{#axanced Fsed Bole)ie) 8595 Bracket, 7 86617 FRotor ilssem e ik
L o 8598 Heu.tnin.g Pawl, T 56713 Screw (U-4g x 5/16)
Vrtiual AL :2' 3 55 87 Bell Hammer 7’ 8671 Spacer, 12
L R s L ar 85991 Spacer, 7 2 86738 Bupport Plate, ?
T eaalevercfeion 0l 359 2 Pawl i 86739 Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Bpscia.l) 3
"“““mﬁi::" ! 5233 Stud, 7 527% Screw tuug ;hz/lg) )
fane & Screw oulder),
?ﬁ‘goh Unit Cover (Upper), 9 8599 Ju?;:;tu?ﬂ;n Pointer 56;52 i e 5
s Sprin #5995 Justification Pointer 8755  Bottos Plate, 2
Feod Pasl 3’ g (Lett), 7 ‘gg?g_l g;p.u 3
o ? acer,
e 5?336 g;:e?e s?mt’ g 57;52 Celluloid Diac, 4
JoTeuETar *’P’“‘g 3599; Cam, 7 87701 Paper Keytop A;, 1
TuacheiLacge) 82989 rost, 7 7702 Paper Keytop (B). 1
forey 10‘32 = Al 8200 Detent 4 8770 Paper Keytop (C), 1
P SE01  Finiow’- 1e1, 12 877 Paper Keytop (D), 1
forex. (3/8—32 R0k, 8601 Gear - 40T, 8770 Paper Keytop (E), 1
] et 8 8602 Ind Shield’ (rith Oiler), 11  &770 Paper Xeytop (F), 1
8liding Indicator Scale, #6025 Pad (Top), 10 81707 Paper Keyton (8)! 1
;:sh::& 8 86069  Armature, 12 = gnos ggpgr ie;»ttgp 1;: 5 %
o] 1/30 H.P., 110 V. 09 Paper Keytop (1)
g{;nt B;’.l 2 ger W-’:‘:‘l‘s’ £g GY'J]-G: 12 5; lg Paper Keytop (J), 1
ar, !




age 17,

P %
Bulletin 50. NUMERICAL INDEX

iy

105 0. 0R 02 O3 0% 0% 02 O On 0 00
=

Paper Keytop
Paper Eeytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Eeytop
Paper Eeytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Peper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
FPaper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Faper Keytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Eeytop
Paper Keytop
Paper Keytop (. .
Paper Keytop Blanks, 1
Paper Keytop (Rub Out), 1
Paper Keytop (Thin Spage), 1
Paper Keytop (En Space), 1
Paper Keytop \Em Space), 1
Paper Keytop (En Ld), 1
Paper Keytop (Em Ld), 1
Paper Keytop (Vert Rule), 1
Paper Keytop (UR LR), 1
Paper Keytop Unshittj, 1
Paper Keytop (Shift), 1
Paper Eeytop (Ret), 1

Paper Keytop (Elev.), 1
Paper Keytop \Tape), 1
Paper Keytop (P F), 1
Paper Keytop (Bell), 1
Open Wrench (1/2 - 3/4), 13
Bracket (Assem.),

Bracket (Assem.),

Eccentric Bushing, 5
Bearing Sleeve, 3

ut, 3

Washer (Blotted), 3

Washer (Felt), 3

Washer, 3

Shaft, 3

Spring, 7

Screw tS—-lI—O Shoulder), 7

Aluminum Foot, 2

Bearing Post, 2

Space Bar Loop, 2

QOross Ear, 2

Return Actuating Lever, 5

Extenslon, 5

C. R. Key Lever, 1,2,5

Qable C1

Screw (&%'Bhoulder}, ?

Orose Beam Unit (Assem.), 5

S8tar Wheel, 9

Nut, 9

Spacer, 12

Washer, 12

Cotter Pin, 12

Bushing, 4

Gear - 48T, 12

Pinion - 12T, 12

Base (with Bracket, Bearing
Cap, Screws & Lockwashers),

3
Socket Wrench zlllﬂ 13
Socket Wrench (5/16), 13
Cover (Assem.), 10
Collector, 12
Stator (with Winding), 12

91115 Power Cord, 2

e b R R
HE

PP = o St b
- -
e

1

®§.Q-N%I9-HN*"’H:H__’.-“-““-‘-'
]
\

S| Qo OV RN FU N NN A GO NO O E A

91041  Wound Stator (with Base), 12









